Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest (First Lien)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P.		108/31/2007 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integra Telecom Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 NE Lloyd Blvd, Suite 500	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97232	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

900131982

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2694680	INTEGRA TELECOM
Registration Number:	2488110	INTEGRA TELECOM
Registration Number:	2826400	CUSTOM T
Registration Number:	2372325	ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE
Registration Number:	1716539	ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE
Serial Number:	78743028	THE BETTER CHOICE FOR BUSINESS
Serial Number:	78743029	THE BETTER CHOICE FOR BUSINESS
Serial Number:	78743030	THE BETTER CHOICE FOR BUSINESS
Serial Number:	78743032	THE BETTER CHOICE FOR BUSINESS
Serial Number:	78743024	NEXUS
Serial Number:	78743019	NOVUS
Serial Number:	78788833	WEBMESSAGE
Serial Number:	78788831	WEBGUARD

REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0174

TRADEMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-819-8200

Email: trademarkdocket@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 2: Attn.: Trademark Department
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1111779-1759
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Bart
Signature:	/Matthew Bart/
Date:	04/17/2009

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release -First Lien#page1.tif source=Release -First Lien#page2.tif source=Release -First Lien#page3.tif source=Release -First Lien#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0175

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of August 31, 2007, is made by Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, Integra Telecom Holdings, Inc., an Oregon corporation (the "Company") and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain First Lien Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2006, by and among the Company, the Administrative Agent, Integra Telecom, Inc., an Oregon corporation, and certain subsidiaries of the Company, as Guarantors, the Lenders party thereto from time to time, Lead Arranger, Syndication Agents and Documentation Agent;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Company and certain of the Company's subsidiaries granted security interests in certain intellectual property owned by the Company listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated July 31, 2006, between the Company and the Administrative Agent was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2006, and on the reel/frame 003367/0235 (the "Integra Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated July 31, 2006, between the Company as the parent company of Electric Lightwave, LLC and the Administrative Agent was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2006, and on the reel/frame 003367/0228 (the "ELI Security Agreement"; together with the Integra Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements");

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby **RELEASES**, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Administrative Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Administrative Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Company.

The Administrative Agent agrees, at the Company's expense, to cooperate with the Company and its Subsidiaries and to provide the Company and its Subsidiaries with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

NY\1310553

TRADEMARK REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0176

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING

GROUR, L/P/, as Administrative Agent

By: Name:

Title:

Kyle Volluz Senior Vice President

Annex I Trademark Collateral

U.S. Registered Trademarks (Integra)

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)
INTEGRA TELECOM AND DESIGN	U.S.	2,694,680	March 11, 2003
INTEGRA TELECOM	U.S.	2,488,110	September 11, 2001

U.S. Trademark Applications (Integra)

Trademark	Country	App. No.	App. Date
THE BETTER CHOICE FOR BUSINESS	U.S.	78743028	October 28, 2005
THE BETTER CHOICE FOR BUSINESS	U.S.	78743029	October 28, 2005
THE BETTER CHOICE FOR BUSINESS	U.S.	78743030	October 28, 2005
THE BETTER CHOICE FOR BUSINESS	U.S.	78743032	October 28, 2005
NEXUS	U.S.	78743024	October 28, 2005
NOVUS	U.S.	78743019	October 28, 2005
WEBMESSAGE	U.S.	78788833	January 10, 2006
WEBGUARD	U.S.	78788831	January 10, 2006

U.S. Registered Trademarks (ELI)

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CUSTOM T	U.S.	2,826,400	March 23, 2004
ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE	U.S.	2,372,325	August 1, 2000
REMOTE SYSTEMS VIRTUAL PORTAL	U.S.	2,428,983	February 13, 2001
ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE	U.S.	1,716,539	September 12, 1992

NY\1310553

TRADEMARK REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0178

U.S. Trademark Applications (ELI)

Trademark	Country	App. No.	App. Date
MANAGED BUSINESS SERVER	U.S.	78500098	November 29, 2005

NY\1310553

TRADEMARK REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 04/17/2009